
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 July 2021

P 5 400 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GO FORWARD BARBS Grade order Grade 5 2P 1C 3P 5/1A. Campton 533411 5/3290

 2 SWISHY CHLOE Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 3P 5/2C. Proctor 533474 3/2231

 3 UNO HERRERA Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/2R. Brewer 526585 6/2230

 4 GEORGIA ROSE 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 6C 5/3G. Borg 521335 7/1211

 5 STILTON CHEEKY 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 2P 5/1K. Perz 508043 6/5195

 6 SEYMOUR ANDO'S Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 5P 5/4G. Mckinley 525146 5/0195

 7 FLEETFOOT PUNK 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 4P 5/3P. Moran 535644 2/1187

 8 PLATINUM ADMIT Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 2P 5/4B. Attard 532766 1/0174

 9 SENORITA JOY Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 2P 5/1S. Sealey 533702 5/4171

 10 BILLY BUCCA Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 3P 5/1A. Bell 499826 6/5168

 11 HARDAWAY ALLY Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 3P 5/3A. Byrnes 529648 5/1166

 12 ON THE BUS Grade order Grade 5 6C 5P 2P 5/1R. O'Brien 535110 5/3162

 13 ROCKSTAR ORTON 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 1P 5/3F. Wotton 534263 2/1159

 14 SWISHY GIRL Grade order Grade 5 6P 8P 4P 5/2A. Proctor 533465 4/2159

 15 BLAIR BALE Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 2P 5/1B. Bebbington 496019 5/4150

 16 TYPHOON MAE Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 2P 5/2R. Brewer 522742 3/2150

 17 RAINBOW LUCK 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 2P 5/4G. Logue 532771 1/0144

 18 MANILA KING 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 7P 5/3J. Gatt 523962 3/1141

 19 SURE SHE IS Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 2P 5/1D. Campbell 520292 6/4135

 20 WARREN WAHOO Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 1P 5/1A. Bell 527959 6/4129

 21 REAL FAITH Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 8P 5/2R. Brewer 494365 5/2120

 22 FRONT ROW Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 1P 5/4A. Proctor 533466 1/0120

 23 MALIN BEG MILLIE Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 5P 5/1A. Bell 529665 5/4114

 24 PLATINUM SECRET 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 4P 5/1B. Attard 523337 4/3108

 25 BEAR'S BEST Grade order Grade 5 6P 4Y 2P 5/4M. Williams 531893 1/0107

 26 UTAH DELTA Grade order Grade 5 6P 2P 8P 5/4J. Satti 524144 2/0102

 27 RITZA TOMMY 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 7P 5/4A. Bell 529685 5/099

 28 FUNNELWEB FREDA Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 5P 5/4A. Wade 528724 2/099

 29 REFERRAL 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 6P 5/4J. Smart 538345 1/097
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 30 JILLIAN JEWELS Grade order Grade 5 8P 3P 7P 5/1J. Zammit 500241 4/391

 31 STILTON SQUIRT 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 4P 5/1K. Perz 520249 5/390

 32 TONKA TUX Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 1P 5/4B. King 540100 1/087

 33 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 5P 5/2P. Pirie 475398 6/279

 34 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 4P 5/3S. Sealey 531979 2/175

 35 BAR THE PUNK 1 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 6P 7P 5/1G. Mckinley 522893 9/774

 36 PARALLEL REALITY 3 Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 8P 5/3M. Wotton 520459 2/169

 37 UMEGA BALE 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 7P 5/3S. Morgan 499635 3/169

 38 SURFIN' SAFARI 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 6P 5/4P. Pirie 487400 1/066

 39 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 6P 5/3F. Wotton 526409 2/166

 40 CYPRUS 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 7P 5/4F. Wotton 520466 1/063
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 1 KEREWARO Last start winner RIC, 30/06/2021, R8, P 1P 5P 8P 5/3G. Andersen 532493 2/1129

 2 ZIPPING DECOY Last start Provincial winner RIC, 07/07/2021, R1, P 1P 4P 2P 5/4J. Finn 536670 2/0189

 3 GO FORWARD BRUNO Weighted points score WPK, 23/06/2021, R5, P 7P 3P 4P 5/3A. Campton 533403 2/1183

 4 ACHIRA TO EXCEL Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R3, C 6C 2P 3P 5/4A. Williams 500695 1/0179

 5 ROCKSTAR ORTON 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R8, P 7P 4P 1P 5/4F. Wotton 534263 2/0159

 6 MISS SNEAKY Weighted points score WPK, 23/06/2021, R6, P 6P 3C 6P 5/4A. Campton 534216 1/0154

 7 TIMELY FASHION 2 Weighted points score WPK, 02/06/2021, R4, P 6P 1P 7P 5/4M. Eberand 534705 2/0147

 8 GO FORWARD HENRY Weighted points score WPK, 23/06/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 1P 5/4A. Campton 533402 1/0142

 9 HOLLY'S DEN Weighted points score BUL, 08/06/2021, R4, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4F. Sanotti 528220 1/0108

 10 REFERRAL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4J. Smart 538345 1/097

 11 NERO BALE Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 6P 5/3C. Gatt 508625 2/178

 12 MIAMI OPAL Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R5, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4L. Studders 521787 1/075
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 1 URANA SHELBY Weighted points score BUL, 01/06/2021, R6, P 6P 3P 1P 2/1/1D. Campbell 527953 8/6279
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 1 ONE FURY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/07/2021, R12, P 2P 8P 2P 3/1/1N. Holloway 508560 12/7261

 2 BARCIA'S WISH 1 Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 3P 3/1/1A. Bell 521221 16/15264
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 1 CITY CHICK Last start winner RIC, 09/07/2021, R4, P 1P 5P 6C 4/1/2C. Proctor 533471 5/4206

 2 STILTON CORKY Last start placegetter BUL, 06/07/2021, R11, P 3P 4P 7P 4/1/1K. Perz 520246 7/6201

 3 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/07/2021, R11, P 3P 5P 1P 4/1/1F. Wotton 520463 9/8171

 4 GOOD ODDS CRISSY 3 Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 6P 4/1/1A. Bell 497561 10/593
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 1 BRINDLE AZTEC Last start winner RIC, 09/07/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 8P 5/2F. Xuereb 531154 3/2173

 2 MANILA KING 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2021, R8, P 2P 4P 7P 5/3J. Gatt 523962 3/1141

 3 ROAD FREIGHT Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2021, R3, P 3P 8P 4P 5/1F. Xuereb 528667 4/3135

 4 RITZA RUNNER Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2021, R2, P 2P 5P 6P 5/3P. Pirie 529684 2/1108

 5 SPRING BRIGADE Weighted points score RIC, 07/05/2021, R5, P 8P 1M 3M 5/1A. Bell 491233 12/0219

 6 GEORGIA ROSE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/06/2021, R5, P 7P 1P 6C 5/3G. Borg 521335 7/1211

 7 STILTON CHEEKY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 06/07/2021, R11, P 4P 2P 2P 5/1K. Perz 508043 6/5195

 8 SHARKY'S WISH Weighted points score RIC, 25/06/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 2P 5/1A. Campton 521216 6/5177

 9 GOT YOUR TONGUE Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 2P 5/1J. Rudd 524021 4/3168

 10 GO WILD BELLA Weighted points score GBN, 26/03/2021, R3, P 5P 1P 5P 5/1M. Bell 522176 5/3165

 11 RAINBOW LUCK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R9, P 4P 3P 2P 5/4G. Logue 532771 1/0144

 12 PLATINUM LEGACY Weighted points score RIC, 18/06/2021, R9, P 6P 1P 4P 5/3B. Attard 537585 2/1120

 13 TRELLY BELLY Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2021, R7, P 7P 3P 4P 5/2S. Archer 499895 4/2117

 14 BAGO ROAD Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R4, P 7P 7P 7P 5/1P. Pirie 488057 11/7102

 15 ISAAC GEORGE Weighted points score GOS, 06/07/2021, R2, P 6P 7Y 7P 5/4R. Maitland 527360 1/091

 16 STILTON SQUIRT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R11, P 4P 5P 4P 5/1K. Perz 520249 5/390

 17 BAR THE PUNK 2 Weighted points score RIS, 10/07/2021, R3, Y 6Y 6P 7P 5/1G. Mckinley 522893 9/774

 18 UMEGA BALE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R2, P 7P 8P 7P 5/3S. Morgan 499635 3/169

 19 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R7, P 7P 8P 8P 5/3M. Wotton 520459 2/169

 20 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R4, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3F. Wotton 526409 2/166

 21 CYPRUS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 15/06/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4F. Wotton 520466 1/063

 22 WINLOCK LAD Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R10, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4A. Bell 534190 1/042

7 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 13 July 2021 - 07:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 July 2021

P M 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2021, R1, P 3P 3P 3P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/0128

 2 AFFIRMATION 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2021, R1, P 2P 2P 2P M/1M. Wotton 526230 0/0116

 3 AVA HERRERA Last start placegetter RIC, 11/07/2021, R1, P 2P 3P 5P M/1R. Brewer 536158 0/0110

 4 FAY FAY 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 08/06/2021, R1, P 3P 7P 7P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/068

 5 CALL ME SENORITA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/06/2021, R4, P

BAT, 21/06/2021, R1, P

5P 2P 2P M/1R. Brewer 538644 0/0116

 6 MUDDY MAN Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 19/05/2021, R1, P

RIC, 05/05/2021, R1, P

4P 2P 3P M/1J. Gordon 536487 0/094

 7 CEDAR OSCAR 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/06/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 8P M/1S. Morgan 526341 0/086

 8 FAY MERCURY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 29/06/2021, R1, P 8P 3P 4P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/076

 9 RUSSIAN LUNATIC First start M/1L. Galea 537824 0/00

 10 ARAGORN ABLAZE 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 11/07/2021, R2, P 4P M/1K. Perz 539189 0/058

 11 RING BURNER Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 11/07/2021, R1, P 4P M/1S. Sealey 544798 0/058

 12 FAY'S LEGACIES 1 Weighted points score BUL, 29/06/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 7P M/1F. Wotton 529822 0/050

 13 LIPPY SLIP Weighted points score GOS, 06/07/2021, R1, P 4P 8Y M/1J. Maitland 536434 0/044

 14 ANOTHER FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 7P M/1F. Wotton 536369 0/042

 15 ELLA LOPEZ 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/06/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 7P M/1M. Wotton 520456 0/040

8 / 19Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 13 July 2021 - 07:08 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 16 July 2021

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLYING CLARICE Last start placegetter GOS, 06/07/2021, R5, P 3P 5P 3P 1/2J. Maitland 529327 10/9165

 2 LILLY BANNER Weighted points score GAR, 24/10/2020, R8, P 2P 2C 6C 1/2B. Gibbons 507436 18/6342
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 1 FERNANDO ALONSO Weighted points score RIC, 11/07/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 1P 2/1/1R. Brewer 526629 13/4273
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 1 ZIPPING ANTHEA Last start winner RIC, 09/07/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 4P 3/1/2T. Simmons 529853 7/5216

 2 HELL'S GATE Last start winner RIC, 04/07/2021, R4, P 1P 4P 1P 3/1/2J. King 499332 6/5186

 3 ONE FURY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/07/2021, R12, P 2P 8P 2P 3/1/1N. Holloway 508560 12/7261

 4 BARCIA'S WISH 2 Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 3P 3/1/1A. Bell 521221 16/15264
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 1 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/07/2021, R11, P 3P 5P 1P 4/1/1F. Wotton 520463 9/8171

 2 CHRISSIE BANNER 2 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 15/05/2021, R10, P 1P 2C 7C 4/1/2B. Gibbons 528820 16/3348

 3 GOOD ODDS CRISSY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 6P 4/1/1A. Bell 497561 10/593
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 1 FLEETFOOT PUNK 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/07/2021, R8, P 3P 1P 4P 5/3P. Moran 535644 2/1187

 2 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R7, P 8P 6P 5P 5/2P. Pirie 475398 6/279

 3 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/07/2021, R7, P 7P 8P 8P 5/3M. Wotton 520459 2/169

 4 SURFIN' SAFARI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R10, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4P. Pirie 487400 1/066
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 1 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2021, R1, P 3P 3P 3P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/0128

 2 AFFIRMATION 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 09/07/2021, R1, P 2P 2P 2P M/1M. Wotton 526230 0/0116

 3 PAT FOOT CHARLIE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 11/07/2021, R2, P 3P 5P 6P M/1J. Smart 538342 0/075

 4 FAY FAY 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 08/06/2021, R1, P 3P 7P 7P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/068

 5 CEDAR OSCAR 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/06/2021, R4, P 4P 3P 8P M/1S. Morgan 526341 0/086

 6 FAY MERCURY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 29/06/2021, R1, P 8P 3P 4P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/076

 7 RIVERSIDE SUPER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/07/2021, R2, P 5P 2P 7P M/1M. Williams 525893 0/070

 8 RESTRICTION First start M/1J. Magri 537972 0/00

 9 ARAGORN ABLAZE 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 11/07/2021, R2, P 4P M/1K. Perz 539189 0/058

 10 CARA BONITA Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 06/07/2021, R1, P 5P M/1R. Maitland 536440 0/050

 11 FAY'S LEGACIES 2 Weighted points score BUL, 29/06/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 7P M/1F. Wotton 529822 0/050

 12 ANOTHER FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 7P M/1F. Wotton 536369 0/042

 13 ELLA LOPEZ 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/06/2021, R3, P 7P 7P 7P M/1M. Wotton 520456 0/040
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 1 CHRISSIE BANNER 1 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 15/05/2021, R10, P 1P 2C 7C 3/1/1B. Gibbons 528820 16/9348
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 1 MANHATTAN MOCHA Last start winner RIC, 09/07/2021, R5, P 1P 4P 1P 4/1/2J. Aldous 528248 8/4231

 2 LANMOR CUTIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 5P 4/1/1P. Moran 508642 8/6104
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 1 REMAS FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 4P 5/2E. Foyle 528831 6/3186

 2 LA JULIETTE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R9, C 6C 4P 3C 5/4M. Bonser 494862 4/0163

 3 PLATINUM SECRET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R5, P 4P 8P 4P 5/4B. Attard 523337 4/0108

 4 RITZA TOMMY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R6, P 8P 8P 7P 5/1A. Bell 529685 5/499

 5 GOOD ODDS CRISSY 1 Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 497561 10/393
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 1 PAT FOOT CHARLIE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 11/07/2021, R2, P 3P 5P 6P M/1J. Smart 538342 0/075

 2 ZIPPING FREEMAN Weighted points score WPK, 30/06/2021, R1, P 6P 4P 7P M/1J. Finn 529775 0/072

 3 REALITY SAM Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 8Y M/1S. Scuglia 529198 0/055
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 1 ZIPPING NEBRASKA Last start winner WPK, 07/07/2021, R6, P 1P 6P 4P 5/2J. Finn 537197 3/2243

 2 DYLAN'S MAGIC Last start placegetter WPK, 07/07/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 6P 5/1J. Finn 500829 14/3228

 3 ZIPPING RAMONA Last start placegetter RIC, 07/07/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 2P 5/4T. Simmons 529851 1/0210

 4 ALL STAR PUNK Last start placegetter DAP, 08/07/2021, R6, P 2P 6P 4P 5/1J. Coyle 522892 9/1159

 5 HOW GOOD Last start City winner WPK, 10/07/2021, R1, C 1C 2P 2P 5/3R. O'Brien 535107 4/1248

 6 MASIKA Weighted points score WPK, 07/07/2021, R8, P 5P 5P 2P 5/4R. Magri 532795 6/0234

 7 ZIPPING VIRGINIA Weighted points score DAP, 08/07/2021, R6, P 5P 3P 1P 5/2J. Finn 537204 4/2234

 8 REMAS FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R6, P 5P 1P 4P 5/3E. Foyle 528831 6/1186

 9 MCENTIRE Weighted points score RIC, 07/07/2021, R1, P 5P 2P 2P 5/4G. Andersen 532494 1/0182

 10 LA JULIETTE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 10/07/2021, R9, C 6C 4P 3C 5/4M. Bonser 494862 4/0163

 11 TIMELY FASHION 1 Weighted points score WPK, 02/06/2021, R4, P 6P 1P 7P 5/3M. Eberand 534705 2/1147

 12 FUN GUY EBBY Weighted points score WPK, 07/07/2021, R10, P 5P 3C 4P 5/4M. Eberand 522959 4/0131

 13 SMITHFIELD BOY Weighted points score RIS, 10/07/2021, R5, Y 3Y 5Y 4Y 5/2J. Vassallo 530496 6/2123

 14 LANMOR CUTIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/07/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 5P 5/3P. Moran 508642 8/1104
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